
      

Fri 19 Apr  Staff INSET Day- Safeguarding, Online Safety, and Cyber Security Training  

    

 
Week 1 

Mon 22 Apr  Term starts 

   Teacher- led activities start (for those who have completed the online registration)  

    

Tues 23 Apr   

Wed 24 Apr Staff Meeting- Behaviour        8:00am   

Thurs 25 Apr   

Fri 26 Apr   

  

 
Week 2 

Mon 29 Apr  Prep Cross Country @ Bulford Recreation Ground      1:45pm 

   Topic Learning Walks throughout the week  

Tues 30 Apr   

Wed 1 May Staff Meeting-Curriculum/ use of technology in the classroom    8:00am 

 U11 Cricket and Rounders v Leehurst (A)      2:00pm 

Thurs 2 May    

Fri 3 May   

          

 
Week 3  

Mon 6 May  Bank Holiday- School Closed  

Tues 7 May   

Wed 8 May Staff Meeting- Topic Feedback       8:00am  

 U11 Cricket and Rounders v St Francis (A)      2:00pm 

Thurs 9 May           

Fri 10 May  Year 4 Assembly         8:35am 

      

 
Week 4 

Mon 13 May  Head’s Writing Challenge- throughout the week   

Tues 14 May 

Wed 15 May Staff Meeting-Writing Moderation       8:00am 

U11 Indoor cricket and Rounders v Rookwood (A)      2:30pm  

Thurs 16 May    

Fri 17 May  Reception Assembly        8:35am  

Open Day  
 

 
Week 5 

Mon 20 May Year 3 Assembly         8:35am  

 English and Maths book analysis throughout the week 

Tues 21 May   

Wed 22 May  Pre- Prep Dress Rehearsal  ‘Porridge’      8:45am 

 U11 Cricket and Rounders v Moyles Court (A)      2:15pm  

Thurs 23 May   

Fri 24 May  Pre- Prep Production, ‘Porridge’        8:45am 

 

 
Half Term (Monday 27 May- Friday 31 May)  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Week 6 

Mon 3 Jun Year 3/4 Residential Trip to Home Farm, Beaulieu   

Tues 4 Jun    

Wed 5 Jun No Staff Meeting         8:00am 

 Year 3/4 return from Home Farm, Beaulieu      3:20pm 

 U11 Mixed Rounders v Leehurst (H)      2:00pm 

Thurs 6 Jun     

Fri 7 Jun Avondale Fun Run; EYFS 1:15pm- 1:45/ Years 1-6 2:00- 3:00pm 

 
Week 7 

Mon 10 Jun  Assessment Week 

   Year 6 Bikeability (full day) Group A 

Tues 11 Jun Year 6 Bikeability (full day) Group A 

 Year 1/2 trip to the South Coast       9:00am- 3:20pm 

Wed 12 Jun Year 6 Bikeability (full day) Group B 

 Staff Meeting- English and Maths book feedback  

Thurs 13 Jun  Year 6 Bikeability (full day) Group B 

Fri 14 Jun  Year 6 Cycle to Stonehenge (am)   

   Year 2 Assembly         8:35am 

   Open Day 

 
Week 8 

Mon 17 Jun Year 1 Assembly         8:35am 

Assessment Week 

Tues 18 Jun  

Wed 19 Jun  Staff Meeting- Data Entry/ Report Writing      8:00am  

   Prep Field Events- Year 5/6 @ 11:30am (break for lunch at 12:30pm)    

   Year 3-6 @ 1:45pm- 3:20pm  
Thurs 20 Jun        

Fri 21 Jun  Nursery/ Tots Assembly, followed by The Teddy Bears’ Picnic   8:35am 

Sat 22 Jun  School Fair   

 
Week 9 

Mon 24 Jun  Class and Sports Photographs  

   Heads Writing Challenge 

Tues 25 Jun  

Wed 26 Jun  Staff Meeting- Report Writing       8:00am  

Sports Day- Early Years/ Foundation Stage @ 10:50am/ Years 1-6 @ 1:45pm  
Thurs 27 Jun        

Fri 28 Jun  Year 5/6 Leavers Assembly       8:35am 

   Performing Arts Evening        6:00pm 

 
Week 10 

Mon 1 Jul Year 6 Activity Week        

Tues 2 Jul           

Wed 3 Jul Taster Day- Bishops/ South Wilts/ Lavington 

 Staff Meeting- Report Writing 
Thurs 4 Jul  

Fri 5 July   Taster Day- children to next year’s teachers  

Nursery/ Tots- (am)  

Rec- Year 6 (whole day), followed by ‘Meet the Teacher’@ 3:30pm 

Year 6 Leavers to Legoland 

Final day for all teacher led clubs 

 
Week 11  

Mon 8 Jul Final day for swimming (Years 1-3) 

Transition Meetings for staff       3:30pm   

Tues 9 Jul    

Wed 10 Jul  Transition Meetings for staff (during staff meeting time)    8:00am  

Reserve Sports Day- Early Years/ Foundation Stage @ 10:50am/ Years 1-6 @ 1:45pm  

Thurs 11 Jul  EYFS Graduation (for Reception children)  

Water Day- £1 

Reports go home (Tots- Year 6) 

Fri 12 July   Presentation Day         1:30pm   

 
End of Term for ALL parts of the school- 3:20pm (No ASCC)

 


